# **Reli**Ance

Reliance Infrastructure Limited Reliance Centre Santacruz (E) Mumbai 400 055 CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530

Tel: +91 22 3303 100 Fax: +91 22 3303 166 www.rinfra.com

April 10, 2018

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code : 500390 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol : RELINFRA

Dear Sirs,

#### Sub: Hon'ble Delhi High Court directs DMRC to take over entire debt servicing to the lenders of DAMEPL of Rs. 1,618 crore

We enclose herewith a copy of the Media Release issued by the Company on the subject matter.

Kindly bring the above to the notice of the members.

Yours faithfully For Reliance Infrastructure Limited

هارجر 5

Aashay Khandwala Company Secretary

Encl:



Reliance Infrastructure Limited Corporate Office: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, North Wing Reliance Centre Santa Cruz (East) Mumbai 400 055 CIN : L75100MH1929PLC001530

Tel: +91 22 3303 1000 Fax: +91 22 3303 3664 www.rinfra.com

## MEDIA RELEASE

## DIVISIONAL BENCH OF HON'BLE DELHI HIGH COURT DIRECTS DMRC TO TAKE OVER ENTIRE DEBT SERVICING TO THE LENDERS OF DAMEPL OF Rs. 1,618 CR

## RELIANCE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED SUBSIDIARY DAMEPL HAS Rs. 1,618 CR DEBT FROM 11 BANKS

**Mumbai, April 10, 2018:** The Divisional Bench of Hon'ble Delhi High Court has directed Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) to take over servicing of all debt liabilities of Reliance Infrastructure Limited subsidiary Delhi Airport Metro Express Pvt. Ltd. (DAMEPL) amounting to Rs. 1,618 crore.

The division bench of Hon'ble Justices Sanjiv Khanna and Chander Shekhar passed the interim order on Section 37 application filed by DMRC. As per the order, DMRC will have to start servicing the DAMEPL debt to 11 banks who had lent to the infrastructure major's subsidiary to run the Delhi Airport Metro Express line.

The DMRC had challenged a March 6, 2018 Delhi HC Single Judge order upholding the Rs. 5,300 crore arbitral award, including interest, in favour of DAMEPL.

For further information please contact:

Braj Kishore

8080140045

Braj.Kishore@relianceada.com